Illinois law.
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Section 690.465  Influenza, Death (in persons less than 18 years of age) (Reportable by mail, telephone, facsimile or electronically as soon as possible, within 7 days)

The death of a child less than 18 years of age with lab-confirmed influenza (including rapid tests) shall be reported.  There should have been no period of recovery between illness and death.

(Source:  Added at 32 Ill. Reg. 3777, effective March 3, 2008)
